RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUB 01/17/20

Lake Chelan Boat Company PO Box 1057 Chelan WA 98816

Transmittal Number: 2019-01 Supplement

Page <u>1 of 1</u>

WUTC 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia WA 98504

The accompanying publication, listed below, is sent for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Interstate Commerce Act and/or State tariff filing requirements.

This transmittal Supplement updates the pages originally submitted Dec. 6, 2019.

WN.T	CARRIER	l'S			
<u>No.</u>	No.	Corr No.	Revision	<u>Page</u>	Effective Date
49	63	28	12	1	Jan. 24, 2020
		29	1	Title	Jan. 24, 2020
		30	1	2	Jan. 24, 2020
		31	5	3	Jan. 24, 2020
		32	5	4	Jan. 24, 2020
		33	7	5	Jan. 24, 2020
		34	12	6	Jan. 24, 2020
		35	11	7	Jan. 24, 2020
		36	1	8	Jan. 24, 2020
		37	8	9	Jan. 24, 2020
		38	4	10	Jan. 24, 2020
		39	5	11	Jan. 24, 2020
		40	1	Last	Jan. 24, 2020

CERTIFICATION OF INTERSTATE TARIFF FILING

I certify that compliance with 49 CFR 1312.6 has been (in the case of advance agreements by the subscriber to delay transmission "will be") made. per: Brun Garfoot, Reed Courtney

- Curr BY: Lars Kasch, PITB

Date: Jan 17, 2020

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBARIFE WQ063

	SUBARIF/ETVQ.063
1st Revised TITLE PAGE	
	LAKE CHELAN BOAT COMPANY
	(WUTC BC-34)
LO	CAL PASSENGER AND EXPRESS TARIFF 63
	NAMING FARES, RATES, AND
	REGULATIONS GOVERNING
	THE TRANSPORTAITON OF
	PASSENGERS
	AND
	EXPRESS SHIPMENTS
	DETWEEN
	BETWEEN POINTS ON
	LAKE CHELAN, WASHINGTION
	bbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page of tariff.
SUED: Dec. 6, 2019	EFFECTIVE: Jan. 24, 2020 Original Title Page effective Apr. 1, 2001
IN (c) Brun Ga	ISSUED BY: arfoot, Reed Courtney, Managing Members Lake Chelan Boat Company
	1418 W. Woodin Ave. Chelan, WA 98816
orrection No. 29	- TITLE PAGE -

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBTARIFF/NO. 63 12th Revised Page 1

Lake Chelan Boat Co.

CHECK SHEET

All of the pages contained in this Tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages and supplements to this Tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Rev.	Page	Corr. No.	Rev.	Page	Corr. No.	Rev.	Page	Corr. No.	Rev.	Page	Corr. No.
(c) 1	Title	29	(c) 5	4	32	(c) 1	8	36	(c) 1	Last	40
(c) 12	1	28	(c) 7	5	33	(c) 8	9	37			
(c) 1	2	30	(c) 12	6	34	(c) 4	10	38			
(c) 5	3	31	(c) 11	7	35	(c) 5	11	39			

EFFECTIVE SUPPLEMENTS

NONE

(c) © COPYRIGHT 2020, PITB

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form or by electronic or mechanical means, including information storage and retrieval systems, without permission in writing from the publisher.

For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page of tariff.				
ISSUED: D	Dec. 6, 2019	EFFECTIVE: Jan. 24, 2020		
		ISSUED BY:		
PIN (c) Brun Garfoot, Reed Courtney, Managing Members Lake Chelan Boat Company				
(c) 1418 W. Woodin Ave.				
		Chelan, WA 98816		

Correction No. 28

- 1 -

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBTARIFF/NO. 63 1st Revised Page 2

Lake Chelan Boat Co.

SECTION 1

PASSENGER SECTION

For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page of tariff. EFFECTIVE: Jan. 24, 2020 ISSUED: Dec. 6, 2019 **ISSUED BY:** (c) Brun Garfoot, Reed Courtney, Managing Members Lake Chelan Boat Company PIN (c) 1418 W. Woodin Ave. Chelan, WA 98816 - 2 ---

Correction No. 30

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBARIFE NQ063 5th Revised Page 3 5th Revised Page 3

10APP(A)Fares shown in this section are in d (B)(B)Fares to destinations or from points the next more distant point. (Subje (C)(C)REGULAR FARES means all fares NOT include passage on the "Lady (D)(D)EXPRESS FARES are for passage purchased in advance of sailing dat (E)(C)Frequent Traveler Program – Ar free round trip for every three (3) pu applicable tickets must be purchase (F)(C)See Item 31 for application of Se (G)(G)See Item 30 for application of Child (H)(H)(c) See Item 32 for application of p educational purposes, and to stimu20(c) PASSEM	not otherwise defined in paragraphs (D) through (G) of this item and do Express" May thru October 15 th . e on the "Lady Express" May thru October 15 th . Express Fare tickets may be the in order to assure passage on a particular voyage. By individual purchasing a round trip ticket will be eligible to receive one (1) urchases of the same round trip ticket type, within a 12 month period. All ed and used by the same frequent traveler. enior Citizen Rates (age 65 and over). ren's Fares. romotional fare discounts that may be offered from time to time, for
 (A) Fares shown in this section are in of (B) Fares to destinations or from points the next more distant point. (Subjee (C) REGULAR FARES means all fares NOT include passage on the "Lady (D) EXPRESS FARES are for passage purchased in advance of sailing date (E) (c) Frequent Traveler Program – Arr free round trip for every three (3) purchased in the purchased (F) (c) See Item 31 for application of Set (G) See Item 30 for application of purchased and purposes, and to stimut 	ollars and cents and are payable in lawful United States money. or origins NOT named in this tariff will be the same as the fares from or to ct to Item 40) not otherwise defined in paragraphs (D) through (G) of this item and do Express" May thru October 15 th . o on the "Lady Express" May thru October 15 th . Express Fare tickets may be the in order to assure passage on a particular voyage. ny individual purchasing a round trip ticket will be eligible to receive one (1) urchases of the same round trip ticket type, within a 12 month period. All ed and used by the same frequent traveler. enior Citizen Rates (age 65 and over). ren's Fares. romotional fare discounts that may be offered from time to time, for
 (B) Fares to destinations or from points the next more distant point. (Subject (C) REGULAR FARES means all fares NOT include passage on the "Lady (D) EXPRESS FARES are for passage purchased in advance of sailing data (E) (c) Frequent Traveler Program – Arr free round trip for every three (3) purchased tickets must be purchased (F) (c) See Item 31 for application of See Item 30 for application of Child (H) (c) See Item 32 for application of peducational purposes, and to stimu 20 (C) PASSEE 	or origins NOT named in this tariff will be the same as the fares from or to ct to Item 40) not otherwise defined in paragraphs (D) through (G) of this item and do Express" May thru October 15 th . e on the "Lady Express" May thru October 15 th . Express Fare tickets may be the in order to assure passage on a particular voyage. by individual purchasing a round trip ticket will be eligible to receive one (1) urchases of the same round trip ticket type, within a 12 month period. All ed and used by the same frequent traveler. enior Citizen Rates (age 65 and over). ren's Fares. romotional fare discounts that may be offered from time to time, for
 (G) See Item 30 for application of Child (H) (c) See Item 32 for application of p educational purposes, and to stimu 20 (c) PASSE 	ren's Fares. romotional fare discounts that may be offered from time to time, for
20 educational purposes, and to stimu	
	IGER BAGGAGE ALLOWANCE
exceeding one (1) piece (50 lbs total) will in Items 200-250. No single parcel is to w	
(c) Baggage will be insured for the sam The company will not be responsible for v the traveler.	ne up to \$100.00 for each adult fare and up to \$50.00 for each half fare. alues beyond this. Personal items beyond these values must be insured by
28 <u>CANCELING ORIGINA</u>	L AND REVISED PAGES, METHOD OF:
except the Title page, will be affected by r when a cancellation is necessary because filed in numerical sequence.	this Tariff are amended by revised pages, the cancellation of prior pages, neans of this rule. A revised page will not show a cancellation notice except of suspension, rejection or other reason. Revisions of each page will be
Except where a specific cancellation is uncanceled revised or original pages, or u	shown on a new revised page, a revised page cancels any and all incanceled portions thereof, which bear the same page number.
Examples: "First Revised Page 1" of 2 as well as any earlier	cancels Original Page 1; "4th Revised Page 2" cancels 3rd Revised Page version of Page 2.
EXCEPTION: When a specific cancell part, this rule does NOT portion thereof.	ation on a prior revised page excepts a previously filed page wholly or in have the effect of cancelling such excepted previously filed page or

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBARIF/F WQ.063 5th Revised Page 4

	Lake Chelan Boat Co.					
ITEM NO.	SECTION 1 RULES AND REGULATIONS – PASSENGERS AND BAGGAGE					
30	CHILDREN'S FARES					
	REGULAR and EXPRESS FARES:					
	(1) Children under age 2, not occupying space to the exclusion of paying passengers, are free.					
	(2) Children ages 2 to 11 travel at half fare.					
	(3) Children over 11 travel at full fare.					
	NOTE : "half fare" is equal to half (1/2) the applicable adult fare					
(n) 31	SENIOR CITIZEN FARES					
	REGULAR AND EXPRESS FARES: Adults age 65 and over will be allowed a 5% discount.					
(n) 32	EDUCATIONAL AND PROMOTIONAL FARES					
	Promotional fare discounts may, from time to time, be offered for educational purposes and to stimulate travel on light travel days.					
35	FIREFIGHTER FARES					
	Carrier will allow a (a) 10% discount on passenger fares for firefighting crews responding to fires in our area (U.S. Forest Service and National Park Service personnel).					
40	LANDING OF PASSENGERS					
	Carrier will endeavor to land regularly at all points listed in it's time schedule as well as flag stops. However, when the condition of docks or weather make landing impossible or unduly hazardous, passengers will be landed at the nearest regular stop possible.					
50	OBJECTIONABLE PASSENGERS					
	Carrier reserves the right to refuse transportation of anyone (1) under the influence of a controlled substance,					
	(2) incapable of taking care of themselves,					
	(3) whose conduct may be objectionable to other passengers.					
52	PACKING REQUIREMENTS					
	 (A) Carrier reserves the right to refuse any baggage incapable of being handled either due to a lack of available space or the size, weight, or condition of the baggage tendered to the carrier. No single package is to exceed (c) 75 lbs. 					
	(B) Baggage must be offered in suitable containers or packages unless it can be handled safely and easily in bulk. If the baggage packaging would endanger its contents or the property of others, when handled with reasonable and ordinary care, carrier may refuse its transportation or charge for making the packaging suitable for travel.					
	For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page of tariff.					
ISSUED	: Dec. 6, 2019 EFFECTIVE: Jan. 24, 2020					
PIN	ISSUED BY: (c) Brun Garfoot, Reed Courtney, Managing Members Lake Chelan Boat Company (c) 1418 W. Woodin Ave. Chelan, WA 98816					
-						

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBARIFE NO063 7th Revised Page 5 7th Revised Page 5

	Lake Chelan Boat Co.
ITEM NO.	SECTION 1 RULES AND REGULATIONS – PASSENGERS AND BAGGAGE
55	PETS
	(c) Fares in this section do NOT include the transportation of pets. Pets weighing 100 lbs. or less will be accepted for transportation when in shipping cages, subject to the rates and provisions in Section 2.
60	(c) <u>REDEMPTION OF TICKETS</u>
	(A) Except as provided in Paragraphs (B) thru (D) of this item, tickets sold will be redeemed to the original purchaser by the carrier as follows:
	(1) Unused round-trip and one-way tickets: full purchase price if presented for redemption prior to the date of travel.
	(2) Round-trip tickets, where on the going portion has been used: No refund will be given for the return portion of a round-trip ticket.
	(B) Tickets purchased in advance, for passage on the "Lady Express" May thru October 15, will be refunded in full if requested within two days prior to the scheduled departure. No refunds will be made for no-shows.
	(C) (c) Tickets will be valid for travel by the original purchaser on the date specified.
	The requirements for the redemption of unused tickets contained in WAC 480-149-060 (1)(a) have been waived. Rules contained in this section have been approved by Commission Order; TS-100421 Order 01 as specified in WAC 480-149-200.
(c) Par	ragraphs (A)(3) and (D) have been deleted. For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page.
ISSUED	D: Dec. 6, 2019 EFFECTIVE: Jan. 24, 2020
PIN	ISSUED BY: (c) Brun Garfoot, Reed Courtney, Managing Members Lake Chelan Boat Company (c) 1418 W. Woodin Ave. Chelan, WA 98816
	E Contraction of the second seco

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBARIFE NO.063 12th Revised Page 6 12th Revised Page 6

	SUDARI	FE NQ163		12th R	evised Page 6
	Lake C	helan Boat Co.			
Fares on th	SECTION 1 – PASSENG is page DO NOT apply for pass			October 15.	
	(c) REG	ULAR FARES			
	711-12-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	S ARE INCREAS	ES		
	(c) Fares are stated in doll	ars and cents per i	ndicated trip.		
		FARE	S ARE IN DOLLA	RS PER PASSE	ENGER
BETWEEN	AND		ULT		
		ONE WAY	ROUND TRIP	ONE WAY	ROUND TRI
Chelan or Field's Point	Lucerne	\$ 24.75	\$ 39.75	\$ 12.50	\$ 20.00
Unclari of Ficio 3 Form	Stehekin	\$ 26.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 22.50
ticket fare to travel through and on the Lady Express ((n) "Short Hop Fare" - Pas	he difference between the Lu Stehekin on their inbound o October through April. Rate i sengers may purchase a sho Chelan or Field's Point Land	r outbound trip. 1 s \$5.25 per adult ort hop ticket at \$ ²	Γhis fare is valid ticket.	on the Lady of	the Lake II,
(c) Regular Commuter Far	es have been deleted.				
SSUED: Dec. 6, 2019	rfoot, Reed Courtney, Managir (c) 1418 W. V	E UED BY: ng Members Lake Voodin Ave.	FFECTIVE: Jan.	24, 2020	e
	Chelan, W	VA 98816			
orrection No. 34	-	- 6 -			

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBARIFE NØ063 11th Revised Page 7

	Lake Chelan Boat Co.					
		ECTION 1 AND THEIR BAGG	AGE			
(EXPRESS FARES for F Fares shown below for the "Lady (a) ALL RA		Y May thru Octobe	r 15)		
		FARE	FARES ARE IN DOLLARS PER PASSENGER			
BETWEEN	AND	ADULT CHILI		CHILDREN	EN (See Item 30)	
		ONE WAY	ROUND TRIP	ONE WAY	ROUND TRIP	
	Lucerne	\$ 38.25		\$ 19.25	—	
Chelan or Field's Point	Stehekin	\$ 41.00	\$ 67.75	\$ 20.50	\$ 33.75	

(c) Express Commuter Fares have been deleted.

For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page.				
ISSUED: Dec	c. 6, 2019	EFFECTIVE: Jan. 24, 2020		
	18	SSUED BY:		
PIN	(c) Brun Garfoot, Reed Courtney, Mana	ging Members Lake Chelan Boat Company		
	(c) 1418 W	. Woodin Ave.		
	Chelan	WA 98816		

Correction No. 35

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBTARIFF/NO. 63 1st Revised Page 8

Lake Chelan Boat Co.

SECTION 2

EXPRESS SECTION

 For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page of tariff.

 ISSUED: Dec. 6, 2019
 EFFECTIVE: Jan. 24, 2020

 ISSUED BY:

 PIN
 (c) Brun Garfoot, Reed Courtney, Managing Members Lake Chelan Boat Company

 (c) 1418 W. Woodin Ave.
 Chelan, WA 98816

Correction No. 36

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBARIFE NO.063 8th Revised Page 9

	Lake Chelan Boat Co.
ITEM NO.	SECTION 2 RULES AND REGULATIONS – EXPRESS
120	INTERMEDIATE APPLICATION OF RATES
	Rates from or to intermediate points not specifically shown herein will be the same as the rates from or to the next more distant point.
125	LIMITATION OF SERVICE
	No freight, except a passenger's baggage as provided in Item 20, will be transported on the "Lady Express" during the months of May thru October 15.
130	MARINE INSURANCE
	Rates named in this section do not include the cost of Marine Insurance.
140	MINIMUM CHARGE
	(c) The minimum charge for a single shipment from one consignor to one consignee will be as listed in Items 200 through 250. The minimum charge for an unaccompanied shipment to a port other than Lucerne or Stehekin will be the charge for the shipment plus a charge equivalent to a one-way passenger ticket to that destination.
150	PACKAGE LIMIT
	No single package is to exceed (c) 75 pounds.
	For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page.
ISSUED	D: Dec. 6, 2019 EFFECTIVE: Jan. 24, 2020
PIN	ISSUED BY: (c) Brun Garfoot, Reed Courtney, Managing Members Lake Chelan Boat Company (c) 1418 W. Woodin Ave. Chelan, WA 98816

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBARIFE NO063 4th Revised Page 10 4th Revised Page 10

	Lake Chelan Boat Co.					
ITEM NO.	SECTION 2 RULES AND REGULATIONS – EXPRESS					
160	PACKING REQUIREMENTS					
	(A) Carrier reserves the right to refuse any baggage incapable of being handled either due to a lack of available space or the size, weight, or condition of the baggage.					
	(B) Baggage must be offered in suitable containers or packages unless it can be handled safely and easily in bulk. If the baggage packaging would endanger its contents or the property of others, when handled with reasonable and ordinary care, carrier can refuse its transportation OR charge for making the packaging suitable for handling.					
180	PREPAYMENT OF FREIGHT					
	Carrier reserves the right to demand prepayment on any shipment.					
185	SCHEDULE, MAINTENANCE of					
	Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, storms, or other conditions beyond its control. Though every effort will be made to meet the published time schedule, the carrier makes no guarantee to arrive at or depart from any point at any specific time.					
190	SHIPMENTS LEFT ON DOCKS					
	Carrier assumes no liability for loss or damage to shipments left on docks.					
(c) Item	170 has been deleted.					
ISSUED	D: Dec. 6, 2019 EFFECTIVE: Jan. 24, 2020					
PIN	ISSUED BY: (c) Brun Garfoot, Reed Courtney, Managing Members Lake Chelan Boat Company (c) 1418 W. Woodin Ave. Chelan, WA 98816					
-						

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBARIFE NO063 5th Revised Page 11

SUBARIFF NOU63 5th Revised Page 11									
Lake Chelan Boat Co.									
SECTION 2 EXPRESS COMMODITY RATES Except as otherwise provided, rates are in dollars and cents per pound.									
ITEM No.	COMMODITY	Between / And	RATE	Min. Wt. in Pounds					
200	(c) Passenger Accompanied Parcels over ticket allowance Additional parcels not listed in Items 220-250		(r) \$5.00 Minimum per parcel or (a) \$.10 per pound	(c) Any Quantity					
210	(c) Unaccompanied freight Parcels for non-passengers Parcels not listed in Items 220-250		(a) \$.25 per pound; (r) \$7.75 Min.Charge	(c) Any Quantity					
(n) 215	Unaccompanied Commercial freight shipments Shipments delivered by Commercial shippers		\$.10 per pound; \$7.75 Min.Charge						
220	BICYCLES, pedal operated, set up, uncrated, (c) non-motorized.	All points served by carrier	(a) \$ 15.50 per bicycle						
230	PETS, (c) Lady II Summer / Lady Express Oct. 16 – April]	(a) \$15.50 company cage (c) \$10.00 owner's cage						
(n) 235	PETS, Lady Express May – Oct 15	1	\$ 25.00 owner's cage						
240	GAME ANIMALS, carcasses; parts of carcasses, heads, hides, or skins, (c) bagged correctly.]	(c) \$35.00						
(n) 250	KAYAKS		\$25.00 small Up to 12 ft. \$35.00 large Over 12 ft.						
NOTE 1: Rates apply in dollars and cents per measurement unit, whichever provides the greater revenue. For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page of tariff.									
ISSUED:	Dec. 6, 2019 ISSUED BY	:	E: Jan. 24, 2020						
PIN (c) Brun Garfoot, Reed Courtney, Managing Members Lake Chelan Boat Company (c) 1418 W. Woodin Ave. Chelan, WA 98816									
Correction No. 39 -11 -									

RECEIVED DEC 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-191009 SUBTARIFF/NO. 63 1st Revised Last Page

Q).	6;	3	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	
_			_															

Lake Chelan Boat Co.

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS

C.O.D Collect on Delivery	NOINot more specifically described in NMF								
(c) ConclConcluded	OW One Way								
Cert Certificate	PIN(c) PITB, publisher								
Co Company	Pkg Package								
Cont Continued	RT Round Trip								
Cu.Ft Cubic Foot or Feet	S.B Steamboat								
Cwt Hundredweight / 100 Pounds	So South								
Incl Inclusive	S.USet Up								
JctJunction	St Street								
K.DKnocked Down	U.SUnited States								
LbsPounds	WAWashington								
MinMinimum	WtWeight								
No North (c) or Number									
(c) Explanation of Abbreviations involving tariff changes and commonly used symbols									
	(c) (nc)No change in rate or charge								
(c) (r) Reduction	& And / Also								
(c) (a) Increase	-								
(c) (c) Denotes changes in wording which result in	\$ Dollars								
neither increases nor reductions in charges	¢Cents								
(c) (n) Addition	% Percent								
	EFFECTIVE: Jan. 24, 2020								
ISSUED: Dec. 6, 2019 ISSUE	EFFECTIVE: Jan. 24, 2020								
PIN (c) Brun Garfoot, Reed Courtney, Managing Members Lake Chelan Boat Company (c) 1418 W. Woodin Ave.									

,					~~				1
	Ch	ela	an,	W/	4 9	88	1	6	

Correction No. 40

- LAST PAGE -